
U23MF
EC Praha
sobota 22. března 2025 - 9:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BRESSLAUER Tobias SUW AUT 530 23.06.2002
2 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 146 20.07.2008
3 GRASSO Kei Lorenzo FUMM AUT 640 11.09.2004
4 HUBNER Alexander FCWW AUT 574 19.05.2004
5 KUETTNER Kilian ASCW AUT 346 06.09.2005
6 NEMEC Jaden FUMM AUT 257 16.04.2008
7 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 601 10.05.2005
8 WAGNER Alexander FUMM AUT 999 06.03.2004
9 CACEK Matyas S.BRNO I CZE 651 09.03.2005
10 DLABAC Jan USKP CZE 684 09.09.2009
11 DUSEK Jakub SERML CZE 680 22.06.2007
12 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 622 02.08.2004
13 HOLY Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 120 12.08.2006
14 HRNCIR Patrik USKP CZE 649 12.12.2009
15 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 502 10.09.2006
16 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 178 01.07.2008
17 NESHODA Krystof SERMO CZE 643 28.08.2008
18 NOVAK Krystof USKP CZE 627 24.05.2010
19 PACAK Marek USKP CZE 684 26.10.2009
20 SEKANINA Matyas USKP CZE 678 07.03.2009
21 STEPANEK Petr USKP CZE 479 19.12.2006
22 VRTILEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 404 28.07.2005
23 VYMAZAL Jakub SERMO CZE 680 25.08.2009
24 VYSKOCIL Elias USKP CZE 679 14.02.2008
25 BESNAULT Jean-Charles FRA 999 01.01.2004
26 ARCHER Mihkel NEWHS GBR 157 04.04.2006
27 BARRASS Sam SALLH GBR 433 01.07.2007
28 BELBOUAB Mohammed NEWHS GBR 999 16.11.2009
29 CULKIN Alexander SALLPF GBR 510 14.09.2004
30 HAVARD James SALLH GBR 554 18.08.2007
31 HAYWOOD DOWN Jake GBR 999 07.01.2006
32 CHAUDHARI Aarav GBR 394 12.04.2006
33 KEEN Finn FENCCL GBR 343 07.11.2007
34 KELLY David SALLH GBR 169 20.03.2007
35 SASSO Riccardo GBR 999 11.02.2007
36 THOMPSON Edward FENCCL GBR 999 17.05.2007
37 WALTON Thomas SALLH GBR 282 07.07.2005
38 ALTENRIEDER Simon MTVM GER 665 27.08.2004
39 DIESTELKAMP Niklas KTFLM GER 75 01.01.2005
40 KLOSTERMANN Max KTFLM GER 999 20.12.2004
41 MIRBACH Maximilian DFCD GER 320 06.05.2006
42 BANHIDI Balazs LUDO HUN 634 18.02.2009
43 BEBESI Kolos FTC HUN 999 24.08.2007
44 MAKK Balazs LUDO HUN 614 02.12.2004
45 OROVECZ Gergely FTC HUN 258 31.10.2007
46 SKORKA Csongor FTC HUN 557 10.02.2004
47 TOLGYESI Odon FTC HUN 999 11.10.2002
48 VASVARI Bence LUDO HUN 672 21.04.2005
49 VLADAR Adam LUDO HUN 620 19.10.2006
50 ZSIGMOND Daniel TORE HUN 546 18.10.2003
51 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 608 30.03.2003
52 MENEZES Duarte GCP POR 999 15.09.2004
53 DOGARIU Felix CSUT ROU 335 26.09.2008
54 ROBANESCU Mihnea CSUT ROU 419 28.11.2007
55 FRIC Tomas KSS SVK 426 22.12.2006
56 KUCHTA Leopold Marc KSS SVK 543 05.11.2003
57 ROZMUS Jakub KSS SVK 317 08.10.2008
58 SEMIK Lukas SLAVSB SVK 648 14.12.2007
59 TRESTYANSZKY Denis KSS SVK 521 13.03.2008
60 VNUCKO David SLAVSB SVK 643 15.09.2008
61 ASK Henri ANGBF SWE 529 01.07.2003
62 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo KYIV UKR 618 01.03.2005
63 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym KYIV UKR 645 10.02.2009
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 DIESTELKAMP Niklas KTFLM GER 75
2 HOLY Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 120
3 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 146
4 ARCHER Mihkel NEWHS GBR 157
5 KELLY David SALLH GBR 169
6 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 178
7 NEMEC Jaden FUMM AUT 257
8 OROVECZ Gergely FTC HUN 258
9 WALTON Thomas SALLH GBR 282
10 ROZMUS Jakub KSS SVK 317
11 MIRBACH Maximilian DFCD GER 320
12 DOGARIU Felix CSUT ROU 335
13 KEEN Finn FENCCL GBR 343
14 KUETTNER Kilian ASCW AUT 346
15 CHAUDHARI Aarav GBR 394
16 VRTILEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 404
17 ROBANESCU Mihnea CSUT ROU 419
18 FRIC Tomas KSS SVK 426
19 BARRASS Sam SALLH GBR 433
20 STEPANEK Petr USKP CZE 479
21 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 502
22 CULKIN Alexander SALLPF GBR 510
23 TRESTYANSZKY Denis KSS SVK 521
24 ASK Henri ANGBF SWE 529
25 BRESSLAUER Tobias SUW AUT 530
26 KUCHTA Leopold Marc KSS SVK 543
27 ZSIGMOND Daniel TORE HUN 546
28 HAVARD James SALLH GBR 554
29 SKORKA Csongor FTC HUN 557
30 HUBNER Alexander FCWW AUT 574
31 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 601
32 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 608
33 MAKK Balazs LUDO HUN 614
34 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo KYIV UKR 618
35 VLADAR Adam LUDO HUN 620
36 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 622
37 NOVAK Krystof USKP CZE 627
38 BANHIDI Balazs LUDO HUN 634
39 GRASSO Kei Lorenzo FUMM AUT 640
40 VNUCKO David SLAVSB SVK 643
41 NESHODA Krystof SERMO CZE 643
42 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym KYIV UKR 645
43 SEMIK Lukas SLAVSB SVK 648
44 HRNCIR Patrik USKP CZE 649
45 CACEK Matyas S.BRNO I CZE 651
46 ALTENRIEDER Simon MTVM GER 665
47 VASVARI Bence LUDO HUN 672
48 SEKANINA Matyas USKP CZE 678
49 VYSKOCIL Elias USKP CZE 679
50 VYMAZAL Jakub SERMO CZE 680
51 DUSEK Jakub SERML CZE 680
52 PACAK Marek USKP CZE 684
53 DLABAC Jan USKP CZE 684
54 HAYWOOD DOWN Jake GBR 999
55 KLOSTERMANN Max KTFLM GER 999
56 MENEZES Duarte GCP POR 999
57 BEBESI Kolos FTC HUN 999
58 WAGNER Alexander FUMM AUT 999
59 BELBOUAB Mohammed NEWHS GBR 999
60 TOLGYESI Odon FTC HUN 999
61 SASSO Riccardo GBR 999
62 THOMPSON Edward FENCCL GBR 999
63 BESNAULT Jean-Charles FRA 999
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Strip Red
Referee(s):

BUGARIN Dimitrije (MKO / AUT)

NOVAK Krystof USKP / CZE

DIESTELKAMP Niklas KTFLM / GER

BARRASS Sam SALLH / GBR

MENEZES Duarte GCP / POR

BEBESI Kolos FTC / HUN

HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP / CZE

Strip Green
Referee(s):

DUL Michal (POL)

KLOSTERMANN Max KTFLM / GER

ROBANESCU Mihnea CSUT / ROU

STEPANEK Petr USKP / CZE

GRASSO Kei Lorenzo FUMM / AUT

HOLY Lev Michael S.BRNO I / CZE

BELBOUAB Mohammed NEWHS / GBR

VLADAR Adam LUDO / HUN

Strip Blue
Referee(s):

SCHMIDT Friedrich (USCM / GER)

CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO / CZE

KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo KYIV / UKR

VRTILEK Jakub S.BRNO I / CZE

FALCHETTO Lauro AUT

BANHIDI Balazs LUDO / HUN

SASSO Riccardo GBR



Strip Yellow
Referee(s):

ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

ARCHER Mihkel NEWHS / GBR

TRESTYANSZKY Denis KSS / SVK

DUSEK Jakub SERML / CZE

WAGNER Alexander FUMM / AUT

MAKK Balazs LUDO / HUN

CHAUDHARI Aarav GBR

NESHODA Krystof SERMO / CZE

Strip 6
Referee(s):

CATHALAN Dominique (GER)

CULKIN Alexander SALLPF / GBR

VNUCKO David SLAVSB / SVK

KUETTNER Kilian ASCW / AUT

KELLY David SALLH / GBR

TOLGYESI Odon FTC / HUN

VYSKOCIL Elias USKP / CZE

MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL

Strip 7
Referee(s):

CELLER Pavol (SLAVSB / SVK)

PRIBAS Fabian AUT

ASK Henri ANGBF / SWE

KEEN Finn FENCCL / GBR

KAVECKY Max SERMO / CZE

PACAK Marek USKP / CZE

YANISHEVSKYI Maksym KYIV / UKR



Strip 8
Referee(s):

DEAMER Luke (CRAWS / GBR)

NEMEC Jaden FUMM / AUT

HRNCIR Patrik USKP / CZE

SKORKA Csongor FTC / HUN

KUCHTA Leopold Marc KSS / SVK

DOGARIU Felix CSUT / ROU

THOMPSON Edward FENCCL / GBR

VYMAZAL Jakub SERMO / CZE

Strip 9
Referee(s):

FIELDING David (GBR)

SEMIK Lukas SLAVSB / SVK

SEKANINA Matyas USKP / CZE

MIRBACH Maximilian DFCD / GER

BRESSLAUER Tobias SUW / AUT

OROVECZ Gergely FTC / HUN

BESNAULT Jean-Charles FRA

HAVARD James SALLH / GBR

Strip 10
Referee(s):

SASAKI Peter (GBR)

ZSIGMOND Daniel TORE / HUN

ALTENRIEDER Simon MTVM / GER

HUBNER Alexander FCWW / AUT

CACEK Matyas S.BRNO I / CZE

WALTON Thomas SALLH / GBR

DLABAC Jan USKP / CZE

ROZMUS Jakub KSS / SVK
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KELLY David SALLH GBR 6 1,00 30 11 +19 Advanced
2 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 5 1,00 25 8 +17 Advanced
3 KUCHTA Leopold Marc KSS SVK 6 1,00 30 14 +16 Advanced
4 BELBOUAB Mohammed NEWHS GBR 6 1,00 29 14 +15 Advanced
5 TRESTYANSZKY Denis KSS SVK 6 1,00 30 17 +13 Advanced
6 DIESTELKAMP Niklas KTFLM GER 5 1,00 25 12 +13 Advanced
7 ASK Henri ANGBF SWE 5 1,00 24 15 +9 Advanced
8 KLOSTERMANN Max KTFLM GER 5 0,83 28 12 +16 Advanced
9 ZSIGMOND Daniel TORE HUN 5 0,83 29 16 +13 Advanced
10 ROZMUS Jakub KSS SVK 5 0,83 29 17 +12 Advanced
11 DOGARIU Felix CSUT ROU 5 0,83 27 18 +9 Advanced
12 OROVECZ Gergely FTC HUN 4 0,67 28 15 +13 Advanced
13 WALTON Thomas SALLH GBR 4 0,67 27 15 +12 Advanced
14 MIRBACH Maximilian DFCD GER 4 0,67 28 20 +8 Advanced
15 BESNAULT Jean-Charles FRA 4 0,67 28 22 +6 Advanced
16 CULKIN Alexander SALLPF GBR 4 0,67 25 19 +6 Advanced
17 CHAUDHARI Aarav GBR 4 0,67 23 17 +6 Advanced
18 SEKANINA Matyas USKP CZE 4 0,67 26 23 +3 Advanced
19 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 3 0,60 22 15 +7 Advanced
20 KEEN Finn FENCCL GBR 3 0,60 21 14 +7 Advanced
21 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 3 0,60 21 17 +4 Advanced
22 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 3 0,60 18 14 +4 Advanced
23 MENEZES Duarte GCP POR 3 0,60 21 18 +3 Advanced
24 BANHIDI Balazs LUDO HUN 3 0,60 21 19 +2 Advanced
25 BARRASS Sam SALLH GBR 3 0,60 21 21 0 Advanced
26 KUETTNER Kilian ASCW AUT 3 0,50 24 16 +8 Advanced
27 SKORKA Csongor FTC HUN 3 0,50 24 19 +5 Advanced
28 HOLY Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 3 0,50 24 22 +2 Advanced
29 HUBNER Alexander FCWW AUT 3 0,50 25 24 +1 Advanced
30 TOLGYESI Odon FTC HUN 3 0,50 24 23 +1 Advanced
31 VLADAR Adam LUDO HUN 3 0,50 21 20 +1 Advanced
32 NEMEC Jaden FUMM AUT 3 0,50 24 25 -1 Advanced
33 BRESSLAUER Tobias SUW AUT 3 0,50 23 26 -3 Advanced
34 THOMPSON Edward FENCCL GBR 3 0,50 21 24 -3 Advanced
35 WAGNER Alexander FUMM AUT 3 0,50 20 23 -3 Advanced
36 ARCHER Mihkel NEWHS GBR 3 0,50 21 25 -4 Advanced
37 VYSKOCIL Elias USKP CZE 3 0,50 19 25 -6 Advanced
38 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 2 0,40 22 21 +1 Advanced
39 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo KYIV UKR 2 0,40 15 18 -3 Advanced
40 BEBESI Kolos FTC HUN 2 0,40 17 23 -6 Advanced
41 MAKK Balazs LUDO HUN 2 0,33 23 22 +1 Advanced
42 HAVARD James SALLH GBR 2 0,33 21 23 -2 Advanced
43 DLABAC Jan USKP CZE 2 0,33 19 21 -2 Advanced
44 DUSEK Jakub SERML CZE 2 0,33 20 25 -5 Advanced
45 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 2 0,33 19 26 -7 Advanced
46 STEPANEK Petr USKP CZE 2 0,33 18 27 -9 Advanced
47 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym KYIV UKR 1 0,20 13 22 -9 Advanced
48 SASSO Riccardo GBR 1 0,20 14 24 -10 Advanced
49 VRTILEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 1 0,20 12 22 -10 Advanced
50 NESHODA Krystof SERMO CZE 1 0,17 19 27 -8 Advanced
51T HRNCIR Patrik USKP CZE 1 0,17 16 26 -10 Advanced
51T GRASSO Kei Lorenzo FUMM AUT 1 0,17 16 26 -10 Advanced
53 ROBANESCU Mihnea CSUT ROU 1 0,17 14 29 -15 Advanced
54 CACEK Matyas S.BRNO I CZE 1 0,17 11 29 -18 Advanced
55 ALTENRIEDER Simon MTVM GER 1 0,17 8 26 -18 Eliminated
56 NOVAK Krystof USKP CZE 0 0,00 14 25 -11 Eliminated
57 VYMAZAL Jakub SERMO CZE 0 0,00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
58 PACAK Marek USKP CZE 0 0,00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
59 VNUCKO David SLAVSB SVK 0 0,00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
60 SEMIK Lukas SLAVSB SVK 0 0,00 5 30 -25 Eliminated



U23MF
Semi-Finals

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

1

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

2

Table of 8

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

1

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

2

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

3

Ref: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

4

Table of 16

Ref: CATHALAN Dominique (GER)

1

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

2

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

3

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

4

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

5

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

6

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

7

Ref: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

2

Ref: CATHALAN Dominique (GER)

3

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

4

5

Ref: KURFURST Michal (CZE)

6

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

10

Ref: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

11

Ref: SCHMIDT Friedrich (GER)

12

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

13

Ref: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

14

Ref: SCHMIDT Friedrich (GER)

15

16

Table of 64

SALLH / GBR

SUW / AUT

FUMM / AUT

GBR

GBR

S.BRNO I / CZE

SALLPF / GBR

TORE / HUN

LUDO / HUN

LUDO / HUN

SALLH / GBR

FTC / HUN

KTFLM / GER

KSS / SVK

USKP / CZE

S.BRNO I / CZE

SERMO / CZE

SERML / CZE

CSUT / ROU

FTC / HUN

SALLH / GBR

FUMM / AUT

(45) MAC DONALD HUGHES William

IRL

FENCCL / GBR

FCWW / AUT

NEWHS / GBR

NEWHS / GBR
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Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)
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Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

5

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

6

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

7

Ref: CATHALAN Dominique (GER)

8

Table of 16

Ref: CIGANEK Jan (CZE)

9

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

10

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

11

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

12

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

13

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

14

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

15

Ref: CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina (SVK)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

18

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

19

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

20

Ref: FIELDING David (GBR)

21

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

22

Ref: BUGARIN Dimitrije (AUT)

23

24

25

Ref: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

26

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

27

28

Ref: SASAKI Peter (GBR)

29

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

30

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

31

32

Table of 64

KSS / SVK

FUMM / AUT

FTC / HUN

AUT

USKP / CZE

USKP / CZE

DFCD / GER

CSUT / ROU

S.BRNO I / CZE

USKP / CZE

SERMO / CZE

FTC / HUN

SOKOBNP / CZE

KTFLM / GER

ANGBF / SWE

KYIV / UKR

ASCW / AUT

GCP / POR

SALLH / GBR

KSS / SVK

FRA

SERMO / CZE

KYIV / UKR

USKP / CZE

LUDO / HUN

FENCCL / GBR

AUT
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Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Assist: DUL Michal (POL)
Assist: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

1

Finals

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)
Assist: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)
Assist: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

1

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)
Assist: DUL Michal (POL)
Assist: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: DUL Michal (POL)

1

Ref: CELLER Pavol (SVK)

2

Ref: ACEVEDO Pablo (PAN)

3

Ref: DEAMER Luke (GBR)

4

Table of 8

SALLH / GBR

KTFLM / GER

S.BRNO I / CZE

SALLH / GBR

DFCD / GER

KTFLM / GER

KSS / SVK

AUT
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Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 DIESTELKAMP Niklas KTFLM GER 01.01.2005
2 KLOSTERMANN Max KTFLM GER 20.12.2004
3T HOLY Lev Michael S.BRNO I CZE 12.08.2006
3T ROZMUS Jakub KSS SVK 08.10.2008
5 KELLY David SALLH GBR 20.03.2007
6 FALCHETTO Lauro AUT 20.07.2008
7 WALTON Thomas SALLH GBR 07.07.2005
8 MIRBACH Maximilian DFCD GER 06.05.2006
9 KUCHTA Leopold Marc KSS SVK 05.11.2003
10 ASK Henri ANGBF SWE 01.07.2003
11 ZSIGMOND Daniel TORE HUN 18.10.2003
12 DOGARIU Felix CSUT ROU 26.09.2008
13 OROVECZ Gergely FTC HUN 31.10.2007
14 BESNAULT Jean-Charles FRA 01.01.2004
15 CULKIN Alexander SALLPF GBR 14.09.2004
16 HUBNER Alexander FCWW AUT 19.05.2004
17 BELBOUAB Mohammed NEWHS GBR 16.11.2009
18 TRESTYANSZKY Denis KSS SVK 13.03.2008
19 CHAUDHARI Aarav GBR 12.04.2006
20 PRIBAS Fabian AUT 10.05.2005
21 KEEN Finn FENCCL GBR 07.11.2007
22 KAVECKY Max SERMO CZE 01.07.2008
23 CHLEBOUN Matyas SERMO CZE 10.09.2006
24 MENEZES Duarte GCP POR 15.09.2004
25 BANHIDI Balazs LUDO HUN 18.02.2009
26 BARRASS Sam SALLH GBR 01.07.2007
27 SKORKA Csongor FTC HUN 10.02.2004
28 TOLGYESI Odon FTC HUN 11.10.2002
29 VLADAR Adam LUDO HUN 19.10.2006
30 NEMEC Jaden FUMM AUT 16.04.2008
31 KHRYSTENKO Kyrylo KYIV UKR 01.03.2005
32 YANISHEVSKYI Maksym KYIV UKR 10.02.2009
33 SEKANINA Matyas USKP CZE 07.03.2009
34 KUETTNER Kilian ASCW AUT 06.09.2005
35 BRESSLAUER Tobias SUW AUT 23.06.2002
36 THOMPSON Edward FENCCL GBR 17.05.2007
37 WAGNER Alexander FUMM AUT 06.03.2004
38 ARCHER Mihkel NEWHS GBR 04.04.2006
39 VYSKOCIL Elias USKP CZE 14.02.2008
40 HOLEMY Vojtech SOKOBNP CZE 02.08.2004
41 BEBESI Kolos FTC HUN 24.08.2007
42 MAKK Balazs LUDO HUN 02.12.2004
43 HAVARD James SALLH GBR 18.08.2007
44 DLABAC Jan USKP CZE 09.09.2009
45 DUSEK Jakub SERML CZE 22.06.2007
46 MAC DONALD HUGHES William IRL 30.03.2003
47 STEPANEK Petr USKP CZE 19.12.2006
48 SASSO Riccardo GBR 11.02.2007
49 VRTILEK Jakub S.BRNO I CZE 28.07.2005
50 NESHODA Krystof SERMO CZE 28.08.2008
51T HRNCIR Patrik USKP CZE 12.12.2009
51T GRASSO Kei Lorenzo FUMM AUT 11.09.2004
53 ROBANESCU Mihnea CSUT ROU 28.11.2007
54 CACEK Matyas S.BRNO I CZE 09.03.2005
55 ALTENRIEDER Simon MTVM GER 27.08.2004
56 NOVAK Krystof USKP CZE 24.05.2010
57 VYMAZAL Jakub SERMO CZE 25.08.2009
58 PACAK Marek USKP CZE 26.10.2009
59 VNUCKO David SLAVSB SVK 15.09.2008
60 SEMIK Lukas SLAVSB SVK 14.12.2007
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ACEVEDO Pablo PAN Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BUGARIN Dimitrije AUT Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CATHALAN Dominique GER Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CELLER Pavol SVK Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CIGANEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CSEFALVAYOVA Karolina SVK Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
DEAMER Luke GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DUL Michal POL Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FIELDING David GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KURFURST Michal CZE Ref: 2
SASAKI Peter GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 2
SCHMIDT Friedrich GER Ref: 1 Ref: 2



Total entries: 63
Total participants: 60
Top-32 ranked participants: 0
Number of countries represented: 12

CZE: 16 participants
GBR: 12 participants
HUN: 9 participants
AUT: 8 participants
SVK: 6 participants
GER: 4 participants
ROU: 2 participants
UKR: 2 participants
SWE: 1 participants
IRL: 1 participants
POR: 1 participants
FRA: 1 participants


